

Heed Mmasy To1 To Nimhara.

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

Sherghati

DIVISION

Elbhimanyu Kumar SUB-DIVISION

1507

Measurement Book

1

Name of Work—
 Situation of Work—
 Agency by which work is executed—
 Date of Measurement—
 No. and date of agreement—
 (These four lines should be repeated at the commencement
 of the measurement relating to each work)

(These four items are to be filled in at the time of the measurement relating to each work)				
Particulars	Details of actual measurement			Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	
1st on Record Measurement				
Name of the Work: - Const of Road				
From Tol to Nimhara under				
MMUSY scheme.				
Agreement No: LL S.B.D-2024-25				
Agency: Abhimanyu Kumar				
Biraj Salaya Kothi, Gaya				
dt of Comm: - 18-10-2024				
dt of Comp: - 18-10-2024				
dt of entry: 12/03/25,				
x				
Item No(1)	Setting out			
	Construction of Reference & Wing B.M			
	1x	0.823KM	—	= 0.823KM
				Totl = 0.823KM.
12/3/25				
Item No(2)	Construction of Reference Pillars			
	Burjies.			
	1x	0.823KM	—	= 0.823KM
				Totl = 0.823KM
Item No(3)	Cleaning and grubbing Road			
	Land including - - -			
	2x			
	1x8	30.0	8.0 (Av.)	= 1920.0 SQ-
	1x5	15.0	8.0 (Av.)	= 120.0 "
12/3/25				
	C.O = 2040.0 SQ-			

12-3-25 Continuation

item 14(28) E/W in excavation for structures:
(in 100 mm dia H.P.)

item 11d (30) providing Concrete for plain / Reinforced				
Concrete in open foundations - P.C.C M15				
M.H. 14 - 2x1	6.30	1.40	0.15	= 5.30 Cum
			Total = 5.30 Cum	

item 11d(30) providing Concrete for plain / Reinforced
Concrete in open foundations - P.C.C M15
= 5.30 Cum

[illegible]

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement			Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	
Item No (3) As per Reinforced Cement				
Concrete in Substructure				
in Floor - 2x2	6.0	0.67	0.40	$1.80 = 23.11 \text{ Cu}$
ded. for pipe 2x2	6.0	$\frac{3.14}{4} \times (1.20)^2$	$\times 0.60$	$= (-) 2.21 "$
Parakeet	2x2	6.0	0.40	$0.60 = 5.76 "$
				Total = 26.13 Cum.
CT 02/3/15 AC				
Item No (4) Excavation for Road work in soil				
Embarked with As per Hydraulic				
Cutting Both Sides of P.C.C				
270.0 to 828.0 M				

	2x11	30.0	0.475	0.175	= 54.86 Cu
	1x7	30.0	0.95	0.175	= 34.91 "
P.C.C	2x1	18.0	0.475	0.175	= 2.99 "
CT 02/3/15					Total = 92.76 Cum
Item No (5) Construction of Embankment with					
As per (6) Soil - - - (As per graph)					
Change	cls	Ar. cls		Length	Qty
0	0	0			
50.0	0	0		50.0	
100.0	5.74	2.87		50.0	143.50 Cum
150.0	5.52	5.63		50.0	281.50 "
200.0	5.46	5.99		50.0	274.50 "
250.0	4.52	4.99		50.0	249.50 "
300.0	0	2.26		50.0	113.00 "

Continuation C.O - 1058.00 Cum
1062.0



[illegible]

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
				B.f =	270.09 Cum
	2x1	15x	0.475 + 2.05		
			2		
			x 0.10 =	3.78 "	
			Total =		273.87 Cum
					<u>Sy 273.01 Cum.</u>

15-03-25
J.E

Item No (9) Providing & Laying

Spreading and Compacting stone Metl.

0.268.0	8x1	30.0	3.75	0.075 =	67.50 Cum
(1013.5)					
put	1x1	28.0	3.75	0.075 =	7.87 "
on p.c. cur	2x1	30.0	0.475	0.075 =	23.51 "
on ch	5x7	30.0	0.95	0.075 =	14.96 "
268.06	2x1	18.0	0.475	0.075 =	1.28 "
843.04	2x1	15.0	0.475 + 2.05		
			2	x 0.075 =	2.84 "
T.C				Total =	117.96 Cum
(put)					<u>Sy 116.58 Cum</u>

20/03/25
J.E

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Item 16 (3) Construction of un Reinforced					
Cement Concrete panel - - -					
Ch. 268.0 to 270.0					
	1x1	2.0	2.0 3.35	0.16	
270.0 to 320			3.35	$\frac{0.16}{2}$	= 0.60 Cum
	1x1	(30.0+20.0)	$\times 3.75 \times 0.16$		= 30.0 "
320.0 to 360.0	1x1	(30.0+10.0)	$\times 4.60 + 3.60$		
			$\times \frac{2}{0.16}$		= 26.24 "
360.0 to 400.0	1x1	10.0	3.60	0.16	= 5.76 "
400.0 to 440.0	1x1	30.0	3.60+4.10+3.60		
			3	$\times 0.16$	= 18.08 "
440.0 to 490.0	3x1	30.0	3.75	0.16	= 54.0 "
490.0 to 540.0	1x1	10.0	$\frac{3.75+3.50}{2}$	$\times 0.16$	= 5.80 "
	1x1	30.0	3.50	0.16	= 16.80 "
	1x1	10.0	$\frac{3.50+3.80}{2}$	$\times 0.16$	= 5.84 "
540.0 to 600.0	2x1	30.0	$\frac{3.80+3.60}{2}$	$\times 0.16$	= 35.52 "
600.0 to 780.0	6x1	30.0	3.25	0.16	= 108.0 "
780.0 to 790.0	1x1	10.0	3.75+4.0+3.60		
			3	$\times 0.16$	= 6.05 "
790.0 to 820.0	1x1	30.0	$\frac{3.60+4.50}{2}$	$\times 0.16$	= 19.44 "
820.0 to 842.0	1x1	13.0	$\frac{4.50+5.80}{2}$	$\times 0.16$	= 10.71 "
Total =					342.84 "

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<u>ABSTRACT OF COST</u>					
<u>item No. 1 setting out</u>					
<u>Qty vide the H.B. p. No. ①</u>					
0.823 KM @ Rs 5513.48/KM					Rs 4538 =
<u>item No. 2 Construction of Reference pits</u>					
<u>Burjor</u>					
<u>Qty vide the H.B. p. No. ①</u>					
0.823 KM @ Rs 3611.18/KM					Rs 2972 =
<u>item No. 3 clearing & grubbing of Road land</u>					
<u>including uprooting</u>					
<u>Qty vide the H.B. p. No. ① & ②</u>					
0.5104 HC @ Rs 76925.08/HC					Rs 39268 =
<u>item No. 4 Excavation for Road work.</u>					
<u>in Soil with hydraulic</u>					
<u>Qty vide the H.B. p. No. ④</u>					
92.76 Cum @ Rs 104.01/Cum					Rs 9648 =
<u>item No. 5 Construction of Embankment with</u>					
<u>Approved Material... upto 1000mm</u>					
<u>Qty vide the H.B. p. No. ④ & ⑤</u>					
577.65 Cum @ Rs 259.69/Cum					Rs 1,50,000 =
<u>item No. 6 Construction of Embankment with</u>					
<u>Approved Material - upto 1000mm</u>					
<u>Qty vide the H.B. p. No. ④ & ⑤</u>					
1447.85 Cum @ Rs 211.53/Cum					Rs 3,06,264 =

(OR) 5,12,695 =

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
					B.F = Rs 5,12,695 =
1. Item (3) Construction of Subgrade cuts					
Approved Material - - -					
Qty vide this M.B. page No (6)					
719.30 Cum @ Rs 263.23/Cum					Rs 1,89,341 =
2. Item (6) Construction of granular Sub					
base of Paddy well graded. - -					
Qty vide this M.B. page No (6) & (7)					
273.01 Cum @ Rs 230.99/Cum					Rs 6,28,057 =
3. Item (7) Paddy drying Stand					
to properly store rich with - -					
Qty vide this M.B. page No (7)					
116.58 Cum @ Rs 3462.81/Cum					Rs 4,03,694 =
4. Item (13) Construction of uncentered					
drain jointed at Cement					
Concrete - - -					
Qty vide this M.B. page No (8)					
341.50 Cum @ Rs 7314.74/Cum					Rs 24,97,984 =
5. Item (21) Paddy & fixing of PHW					
Information - - -					
Qty vide this M.B. page No (3)					
2 Nos @ Rs 11266.70/No					Rs 22,533 =

C.O. Rs 4254304 =

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
				B.F = 16	4254304 =
1/16(28) E/W in excavations first.					
Qty vide the M.O. p. No (2)					
58.23 Cum @ Rs 405.83/Cum - Rs					23631 =
1/16(30) Provide Concrete for plan.					
Reinforced Cement Concrete...					
Qty vide the M.O. p. No (2)					
Qty vide the M.O. p. No (2)					
341.50 Cum @ Rs					
1/16(30) Provide concrete for plan					
Reinforced Cement Concrete H ₁₅					
Qty vide the M.O. p. No (2)					
5.30 Cum @ Rs 5738.30/Cum - Rs					30413 =
1/16(31) Provide Concrete for plan.					
Reinforced Concrete in open field.					
P.C.C H ₂₀					
Qty vide the M.O. p. No (3)					
37.63 Cum @ Rs 6245.20/Cum - Rs					2,35,004 =
1/16(32) Plain/Reinforced Cement					
Concrete in Sub Structures Complete...					
Qty vide the M.O. p. No (4)					
26.13 Cum @ Rs 26.08 Cum @ Rs					
6541.55/Cum - Rs					1,70,604 =

C.O.R. 4713959 =

Continuation

Continuation